# OP \$165.00 401919

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turning Point Ministries, Inc.		11/13/2016	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Living Free, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 22127
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37422-2127
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4019196	LIFELINE CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	2992532	LIVING FREE	
Registration Number:	3343444	LIVING FREE EVERY DAY	
Registration Number:	2453266	LIVING FREE DISCOVERING GOD'S PATH TO FR	
Registration Number:	2562949	TURNING POINT	
Registration Number:	2605226	LIVING FREE DISCOVERING GOD'S PATH TO FR	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4235081277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-757-0277

Email: ccharniak@chamblisslaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hill

Address Line 1: 605 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18871_00/1201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hill
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

900394833 REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0398

## Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0399



### Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

CFS SUITE B 992 DAVIDSON DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205

**Request Type: Certified Copies** 

Request #:

228627

Issuance Date:

02/10/2017

Copies Requested: 1

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 003110686

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

Deposit-Account - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$80.00

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that **Living Free, Inc.**, Control # 222228 was formed or qualified to do business in the State of Tennessee on 11/16/1989. Living Free, Inc. has a home jurisdiction of TENNESSEE and is currently in an Active status. The attached documents are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below.

Tre Hargett
Secretary of State

Processed By: Sheila Keeling

The attached document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Reference #

**Date Filed** 

**Filing Description** 

B0311-7098

12/30/2016

**Articles of Amendment** 

Phone (615) 741-6488 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

Page 1 of 1



Department of State

Corporate Filings
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

**RECORDED: 02/13/2017** 

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER (Nonprofit)

For Office Use Only

Corporate Control Number (If Known) 000222228  Pursuant to the provisions of section 48-60-105 of <i>The</i> corporation adopts the following articles of amendment	e Tennessee Nonprofi	t Corporation Act, the u	ndersigned
Please insert the name of the corporation as it apperatuming Point Ministries, Inc.     If changing the name, insert the new name on the Living Free, Inc.			
<ol> <li>Please check the block that applies:</li> <li>Amendment is to be effective when filed by the set</li> <li>Amendment is to be effective,</li> <li>(Not to be later than the 90th day after the date this doc effective at the time of filing.</li> </ol>			nendment will be
3. Please insert any changes that apply:  a. Principal address:	(City)	(State/County) (State/County)	(Zip Code)
<ul><li>4. The corporation is a nonprofit corporation.</li><li>5. The manner (if not set forth in the amendment) for cancellation of memberships is as follows:</li></ul>	r implementation of a	ny exchange, reclassific	ation, or
<ul> <li>6. The amendment was duly adopted on November 13 by (please check the block that applies):</li> <li>☐ The incorporators without member approval, as su</li> <li>☐ The board of directors without member approval,</li> <li>☐ The members</li> </ul>	such was not required.	ired.	y, year)
<ul> <li>7. Indicate which of the following statements applies</li> <li>Additional approval for the amendment (as permit act) was not required.</li> <li>Additional approval for the amendment was required.</li> </ul>	itted by §48-60-301 of	of the tennessee nonprofit	t corporation
Attorney Signer's Capacity	Signature	2-	
December 5, 2016 Date	Stephen Duggins Name of Signer (typed	or printed)	
SS-4416 Fi	iling Fee: \$20		RDA 1678

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0401